

Reimbursement Rates for Some Physician-Administered Drugs to Change Effective June 1, 2012

Information posted April 13, 2012

Effective for dates of service on or after June 1, 2012, the reimbursement rates for some physician-administered drugs will change for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program. The table that begins on the following page includes the procedure codes with rates that will change.

The age ranges that are shown for procedure codes may not reflect the actual age limitations that are associated with the procedure codes. To obtain specific age limitations for individual procedure codes, providers can search the materials available on this website (current provider manuals, bulletins, and website articles) by searching for the procedure code in the Online Fee Lookup (OFL) and then clicking the **View** button for the procedure code.

Providers can also refer to the *Current Procedural Terminology* (CPT) coding manual or Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) coding manual.

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.